
George Washington (19-5) -vs- Johns Hopkins (10-19)
10/29/2022 at Baltimore, MD (Newton White Athletic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/29/2022
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Baltimore, MD
Venue: Newton White Athletic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
George Washington 6 2 6 9 23
Johns Hopkins 2 3 1 2 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:19 GW G Theodoros Pateros
1st 6:22 GW G Theodoros Pateros
1st 3:33 GW G Antonin Kralj
1st 2:37 GW G-E Bender Russo
1st 2:21 JHU G Seth Berke
1st 2:08 GW G Andrija Sekulic
1st 1:24 JHU G-P Seth Berke
1st 0:25 GW G Ford Bruggen
2nd 6:28 GW G Theodoros Pateros
2nd 5:10 JHU G Seth Berke
2nd 3:47 JHU G Ian Raley
2nd 1:31 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
2nd 1:02 GW G-E Nik Schoening
3rd 6:21 GW G Theodoros Pateros
3rd 5:53 GW G Theodoros Pateros
3rd 5:08 GW G-E Andrija Sekulic
3rd 4:46 JHU G Gavin Brooke
3rd 4:21 GW G Theodoros Pateros
3rd 3:43 GW G Andrija Sekulic
3rd 3:07 GW G-E Nick Schroder
4th 7:58 GW G-P Antonin Kralj
4th 7:39 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
4th 6:41 GW G Kalan Smith
4th 6:22 GW G Ford Bruggen
4th 5:37 GW G Kalan Smith
4th 5:08 GW G Logan Kalish
4th 4:16 GW G Logan Kalish
4th 4:01 JHU G Chris Lo
4th 3:43 GW G Leo Lueddemann
4th 2:52 GW G Kalan Smith
4th 0:22 GW G Peter Durkovic

Team Statistics

GW JHU
Shots 23 33
Goals 23 8
Assists 0 8
Points 23 16
Exclusions 7 12
Steals 0 4
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:25 GW E-P Bender Russo
1st 1:44 GW E Leo Lueddemann
1st 2:52 JHU E Daniel Palfi
1st 5:48 JHU E Chris Lo
1st 6:58 GW E Antonin Kralj
2nd 0:22 JHU E Dado Soares
2nd 1:17 JHU E Gavin Brooke
2nd 4:09 GW E Mateus Stellet
2nd 4:23 JHU E-P Gavin Brooke
2nd 6:06 GW E Antonin Kralj
2nd 7:42 GW E Henry Maas
3rd 0:03 JHU E Quint Steffey
3rd 3:13 JHU E Shayan Sadiq
3rd 5:10 JHU E Chris Freese
3rd 6:08 GW E Viktor Jovanovic
3rd 7:39 JHU E-P Chris Lo
4th 0:46 JHU E Jason Mihalopoulos
4th 3:46 JHU E Chris Lo
4th 7:58 JHU E-P Emerson Sullivan



Individual
 
 
George Washington 23

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Luca Castorina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 DJ Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Leo Lueddemann 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Bender Russo 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Nik Schoening 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Nick Schroder 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Henry Maas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-0
8 Andrija Sekulic 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kalan Smith 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
10 Theodoros Pateros 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
11 Viktor Jovanovic 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1
12 Finn Lillis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ford Bruggen 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
14 Peter Durkovic 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Michael Wheeler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
16 Logan Kalish 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Antonin Kralj 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0-0
21 Mateus Stellet 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 23 0 23 7 0 0 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Luca Castorina 32:00 8 0

Totals 8 0

Johns Hopkins 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Kyle Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Emerson Sullivan 3 2 1 3 1 2 0 0-1
4 Quint Steffey 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Seth Berke 5 3 0 3 0 1 0 1-0
6 Shayan Sadiq 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Mark Poisler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kamran Eslami 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Ian Raley 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-2
12 Paul Gensbigler 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Chris Freese 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
14 Jason Mihalopoulos 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
15 Gavin Brooke 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
18 Daniel Palfi 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 0-0
19 Dado Soares 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
21 Chris Lo 4 1 1 2 3 0 2 0-0

Totals 33 8 8 16 12 7 4 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
19 Dado Soares 0:22 0 0
1 Kyle Pearson 31:38 23 9

Totals 23 9


